

Bid 10828 NE 145th Street Corridor and I-5 Interchange Project Bid Tabulations

Project Number 10828
 Project Name 145th Street Corridor and I-5 Interchange Project
 Bid Opening Date November 14, 2023 at 10 am

Item No.	Spec. Ref.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Engineers Estimate		Johansen Construction		C A Carey		Granite Construction	
					Price Per Unit	Bid Item Amount	Price Per Unit	Bid Item Amount	Price Per Unit	Bid Item Amount	Price Per Unit	Bid Item Amount
Schedule A - 145th Corridor WSDOT/City of Shoreline												
AW1000	1-04 GSP	PROJECT PARTNERING	1	CALC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
AW1001	1-04.4	MINOR CHANGE	1	EST.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
AW1002	1-05.4 GSP	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 24,671.76	\$ 24,671.76	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
AW1003	1-05.4 GSP	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 192,828.05	\$ 192,828.05	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
AW1004	1-05.4 GSP	LICENSED SURVEYING	1	EST.	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00
AW1005	1-05.4 GSP	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
AW1006	1-05.17 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS - CORRIDOR	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
AW1007	1-07 GSP	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	4	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
AW1008	1-07 GSP	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	1	EST.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
AW1009	1-07 GSP	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
AW1010	1-07.17 SP	UTILITY COORDINATOR (MIN BID REQ \$10,000)	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
AW1011	1-07 GSP	TRAINING	480	HR	\$ 62.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00
AW1012	1-07.17 SP	ASSIST LUMEN WITH DUCT BANK RELOCATION	1	EST.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
AW1013	1-08 GSP	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
AW1014	1-08 GSP	SCHEDULE UPDATE	20	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
AW1015	1-09.03 GSP	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
AW1016	1-09.6 SP	UNANTICIPATED UNDERGROUND CONFLICTS	1	EST.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
AW1017	1-09.6 SP	REPAIR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE UTILITIES	1	EST.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
AW1018	1-09.6 SP	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	1	EST.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
AW1019	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
AW1020	1-10 GSP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 685,500.00	\$ 685,500.00	\$ 956,000.00	\$ 956,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
AW1021	1-10 GSP	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	500	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 93,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00
AW1022	1-10.4 GSP	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1	EST.	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
AW2000	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	ACRE	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
AW2001	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	EST.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
AW2002	2-02 SP	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 69,223.00	\$ 69,223.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
AW2003	2-02 GSP	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	5,452	S.Y.	\$ 42.00	\$ 228,984.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 87,232.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 147,204.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 103,588.00
AW2004	2-02 SP	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	521	S.Y.	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,193.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,378.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,857.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,983.00
AW2005	2-02 SP	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	121	L.F.	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 653.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,089.00
AW2006	2-02 GSP	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	1,910	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 66,850.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 8,022.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,190.00
AW2007	2-02 GSP	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	7,413	S.Y.	\$ 38.00	\$ 281,694.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,130.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 103,782.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,130.00
AW2008	2-02 GSP	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK	1,021	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,420.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 11,996.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,168.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,273.00
AW2009	2-02 SP	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	430	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,010.00
AW2010	2-02 SP	SAWCUT RIGID PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	445	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,113.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,450.00
AW2011	2-02 SP	REMOVING MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
AW2012	2-02 SP	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	7	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
AW2013	2-02 SP	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING HYDRANT	4	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
AW2014	2-02 SP	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING STANDPIPE	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00
AW2015	2-02 SP	POTHOLES	300	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00
AW2016	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2,500	C.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 225,000.00
AW2017	2-03	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	2,450	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 94,325.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 100,450.00
AW2018	2-06 SP	UNSATURABLE SUBGRADE REPLACEMENT	25	C.Y.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00
AW2019	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 91,150.00	\$ 91,150.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
AW2020	2-09	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	1,751	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,325.00	\$ 44.45	\$ 77,831.95	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,795.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,751.00
AW2021	2-09	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	1,000	C.Y.	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
AW2022	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	10,120	S.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 101.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,036.00
AW2023	2-11	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00
AW4000	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	2,800	TON	\$ 46.00	\$ 128,800.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 141,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 196,000.00
AW4001	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	430	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 32,142.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,100.00
AW5000	5-04 GSP	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22	3,850	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 166.15	\$ 639,677.50	\$ 174.00	\$ 669,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 654,500.00
AW5001	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	292	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 40.40	\$ 11,796.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,256.00
AW5002	5-04.5 GSP	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
AW5003	5-04 SP	PAVEMENT PATCH, TEMPORARY	130	TON	\$ 325.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 249.50	\$ 32,487.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00
AW5004	5-05	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	63	C.Y.	\$ 380.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 1,508.25	\$ 95,017.75	\$ 900.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 52,290.00
AW6000	6-11 SP	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CANTILEVER WALL - WALL 9N	1,283	S.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 192,450.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 436,220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 256,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 474,710.00
AW6001	6-11 SP	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CANTILEVER WALL - WALL 10N	220	S.F.	\$ 173.00	\$ 38,060.00	\$ 325.42	\$ 71,592.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 72,600.00
AW6002	6-11 SP	CAST-IN-PLACE REINF. CONCRETE L - WALL 15S	685	S.F.	\$ 130.00	\$ 89,050.00	\$ 231.83	\$ 158,803.55	\$ 175.00	\$ 119,875.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 150,700.00
AW6003	6-13 SP	CONCRETE BLOCK FACED WALL - WALL 12S	470	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 26,555.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 65,800.00
AW7000	7-01	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	9	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 756.00
AW7001	7-04	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	2021	L.F.	\$ 115.00	\$ 232,415.00	\$ 123.40	\$ 249,391.40	\$ 180.00	\$ 363,780.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 151,575.00
AW7002	7-04	PLAIN CONC. STORM PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	12	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 711.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
AW7003	7-04	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	2,130	L.F.	\$ 5.60	\$ 11,928.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,390.00
AW7004	7-05	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	6	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
AW7005	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
AW7006	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	1	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00
AW7007	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	2	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
AW7008	7-05 SP	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.0

Bid 10828 NE 145th Street Corridor and I-5 Interchange Project Bid Tabulations

AW8017	8-02	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR	1	EST.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
AW8018	8-02	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	1	EST.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
AW8019	8-02 SP	TOPSOIL TYPE A	480	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 85.93	\$ 41,246.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00
AW8020	8-02 SP	PROPERTY RESTORATION	1	EST.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
AW8021	8-02 SP	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	62	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 80.20	\$ 4,972.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,440.00
AW8022	8-02 SP	ROOT BARRIER (12 IN. HT.)	276	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 20.62	\$ 5,691.12	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,244.00
AW8023	8-02 SP	ROOT BARRIER (18 IN. HT.)	24	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.21	\$ 605.04	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00
AW8024	8-02 SP	ROOT BARRIER (24 IN. HT.)	384	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 29.79	\$ 11,439.36	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,600.00
AW8025	8-02 SP	ROOT BARRIER (72 IN. HT.)	72	L.F.	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,112.00
AW8026	8-02 SP	TREE PROTECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,040.08	\$ 10,040.08	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
AW8027	8-02 SP	SANDY LOAM	598	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 71.45	\$ 42,727.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 59,800.00
AW8028	8-02 SP	ROOT PATH	573	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 40.10	\$ 22,977.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 10,887.00
AW8029	8-02 SP	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	14	C.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 987.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00
AW8030	8-03	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,027.17	\$ 125,027.17	\$ 227,567.00	\$ 227,567.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 329,000.00
AW8031	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	690	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 24,012.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 40,710.00
AW8032	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	2,190	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 98,550.00	\$ 36.45	\$ 79,825.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 124,830.00
AW8033	8-06	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE DROP DOWN	50	S.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 175.20	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00
AW8034	8-07	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	110	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 64.60	\$ 7,106.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,040.00
AW8035	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	1	HUND.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 11,001,100.00	\$ 11,001,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
AW8036	8-12 SP	WOOD FENCE	159	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 69.15	\$ 10,994.85	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 11,289.00
AW8037	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1,130	S.Y.	\$ 110.00	\$ 124,300.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 103,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 113,000.00
AW8038	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00
AW8039	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	90	S.F.	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 60.70	\$ 5,463.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,510.00
AW8040	8-14 SP	ENHANCED SIDEWALK PAVING	120	S.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 45,600.00
AW8041	8-14 SP	BIKE LANE TRANSITION CURB RAMP	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 8,880.00
AW8042	8-14 SP	SIDEWALK ACCENT BAND	23	S.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 439.60	\$ 10,110.80	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00
AW8043	8-14 SP	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE MODIFIED SINGLE DIRECTION	10	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,633.00	\$ 26,330.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 39,500.00
AW8044	8-15	QUARRY SPALLS	2	C.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
AW8045	8-19 SP	PEA GRAVEL	180	S.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 936.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 14,220.00
AW8046	8-19 SP	METAL EDGE RESTRAINT	132	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 3,352.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,584.00
AW8047	8-19 SP	PERMEABLE PAVERS	2,155	S.F.	\$ 42.00	\$ 90,510.00	\$ 68.49	\$ 147,595.95	\$ 50.00	\$ 107,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 99,130.00
AW8048	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,557.91	\$ 10,557.91	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00
AW8049	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	3	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 571.75	\$ 1,715.25	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00
AW8050	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	4	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00
AW8051	8-22	PLASTIC LINE	730	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 7,519.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,570.00
AW8052	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	560	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 7,364.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,280.00
AW8053	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	95	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 1,629.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00
AW8054	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	270	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00
AW8055	8-24 SP	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL - WALL 8N	1,100	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 143,000.00
AW8056	8-26 SP	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CMU WALL	47	S.F.	\$ 103.00	\$ 4,841.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00
AW8057	8-27 SP	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	170	L.F.	\$ 225.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 529.26	\$ 89,974.20	\$ 890.00	\$ 151,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 161,500.00
AW8058	8-35 SP	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INC. HAUL FOR JOINT TELECOM TRENCH	180	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00
AW8059	8-35 SP	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B FOR JOINT TELECOM TRENCH	15,500	S.F.	\$ 1.60	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 155.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,650.00
AW8060	8-35 SP	FTB FOR JOINT TELECOM TRENCH	140	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 285.50	\$ 39,970.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50,400.00
AW8061	8-35 SP	JOINT TELECOM TRENCH PIPE ZONE BEDDING, INCLUDING HAUL	150	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,950.00
AW8062	8-35 SP	JOINT TRENCH	1,039	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 103,900.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 12,312.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,950.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 65,457.00
AW8063	8-35 SP	TELECOM TERMINATION POLES	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 64,925.00	\$ 64,925.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 64,900.00
AW8064	8-35 SP	INSTALL 444-LA VAULT-COMCAST	4	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 19,480.00
AW8065	8-35 SP	INSTALL 17 X 32 SERVICE VAULT - COMCAST	2	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
AW8066	8-35 SP	4-INCH DIAMETER CONDUIT - COMCAST	412	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 24,843.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,720.00
AW8067	8-35 SP	1-INCH DIAMETER DURA LINE SMOOTH WALL HDPE CONDUIT	90	L.F.	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00
AW8068	8-35 SP	INSTALL 444-LA VAULT - CENTURY LINK	2	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,735.00	\$ 17,470.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 9,860.00
AW8069	8-35 SP	INSTALL 25-TA-CENTURY LINK	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 3,770.00
AW8070	8-35 SP	4-INCH DIAMETER CONDUIT - CENTURY LINK	160	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00
AW8071	8-36 SP	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 51,969.72	\$ 51,969.72	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00

Total Schedule A Bid \$ 7,390,232.00 \$ 7,247,605.28 \$ 19,060,562.00 \$ 9,473,471.00

Schedule B - 145th Corridor City of Seattle

B52000	2-02	REMOVE AERIAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCONNECTION CABLE	1	L.S.	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 40,575.00	\$ 40,575.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40,600.00
B52001	2-07	SAFETY SYSTEMS IN TRENCH EXCAVATION	1,640	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,400.00
B52002	2-07	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE 17	225	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 52.55	\$ 11,823.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 18,675.00
B52003	2-10	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	250	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 52.55	\$ 13,137.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
B57000	7-05	INLET, TYPE 252	1	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00
B57001	7-05	REBUILD EXISTING BRICK MAINTENANCE HOLE	1	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 9,560.00
B57002	7-05 SP	CATCH BASIN, MODIFIED TYPE 241 W/O OUTLET TRAP	14	EACH	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 30,772.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 31,500.00
B57003	7-05 SP	CATCH BASIN, MODIFIED TYPE 241	2	EACH	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 7,860.00
B57004	7-05 SP	CATCH BASIN, SPECIAL SHALLOW	1	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 4,190.00
B57005	7-11	BEDDING, WATER MAIN, CLASS B, 4 IN, 6IN & 8 IN. PIPE	520	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,360.00
B57006	7-11	BLOCKING, CEMENT CONCRETE	18	C.Y.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 10,620.00
B57007	7-11	PIPE, WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, CLASS 52, 8 IN. RJ, INCLUDING FITTINGS	325	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 66,137.50	\$ 380.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 240,500.00
B57008	7-11	PIPE, WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON, CLASS 52, 4 IN. MJ, INCLUDING FITTINGS	50	L.F.	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
B57009	7-11 SP	ASSIST SPU WATER OPERATIONS WITH SYSTEM CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING STEEL TRANSMISSION WATER MAIN	3	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00

Bid 10828 NE 145th Street Corridor and I-5 Interchange Project Bid Tabulations

BS7028	7-15 SP	ASSIST SPU WATER OPERATIONS WITH WATER SERVICE ADJUSTMENT (2" AND SMALLER)	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 10,680.00
BS7029	7-17	PIPE, PSD, DUCTILE IRON, CLASS 52, 12 IN.	932	L.F.	\$ 240.00	\$ 223,680.00	\$ 186.20	\$ 173,538.40	\$ 210.00	\$ 195,720.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 167,760.00
BS7030	7-17	BEDDING, CLASS B, 12 IN. PIPE	932	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,572.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 19,805.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,096.00
BS7031	7-20	ADJUST EXISTING MAINTENANCE HOLE, CATCH BASIN OR VALVE CHAMBER	8	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
BS7032	7-20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX	4	EACH	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 960.50	\$ 3,842.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
BS7033	7-14	ASSIST SPU WATER OPERATIONS WITH ABANDONMENT OF CONNECTIONS OFF DISTRIBUTION WATER MAINS	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 7,120.00
BS7034	7-17	BEDDING, CLASS B, 8 IN. PIPE	65	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 1,381.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,820.00
BS8000	8-04	CURB AND GUTTER, CEMENT CONCRETE	480	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 17,376.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 34,080.00
BS8001	8-04	CURB, CEMENT CONCRETE	95	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 34.15	\$ 3,244.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,890.00
BS8002	8-08	LANE MARKER, TYPE 2A	240	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00
BS8003	8-14	SIDEWALK, CEMENT CONCRETE	887	S.Y.	\$ 105.00	\$ 93,135.00	\$ 114.80	\$ 101,827.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 88,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 97,570.00
BS8004	8-14	CURB RAMP	120	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 213.50	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 38,400.00
BS8005	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING PLATE	110	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,290.00
BS8006	8-14	SIDEWALK, THICKENED EDGE	57	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 3,112.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,451.00
BS8007	8-14	BUS SHELTER FOOTING	10	S.Y.	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11,700.00
BS8008	8-19	DRIVEWAY, CEMENT CONCRETE, 6 IN.	148	S.Y.	\$ 94.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 175.80	\$ 26,018.40	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,720.00
BS8009	8-19 SP	DRIVEWAY, CEMENT CONCRETE, MODIFIED TYPE 430A, 6 IN.	10	S.Y.	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 175.80	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00
BS8010	8-21	INSTALL SIGN, STREET DESIGNATION SIGN, OWNER FURNISHED, MOUNT TO MAST ARM	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 811.55	\$ 4,869.30	\$ 970.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
BS8011	8-21	INSTALL SIGN, STREET NAME SIGN, OWNER FURNISHED, MOUNT TO STEEL POLE	8	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 811.55	\$ 6,492.40	\$ 910.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
BS8012	8-21	SIGN, TRAFFIC, MOUNT TO MAST ARM	3	EACH	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 586.20	\$ 1,758.60	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00
BS8013	8-21	SIGN, TRAFFIC, MOUNT TO STEEL POLE	4	EACH	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00
BS8014	8-22	PAVEMENT MARKING, MMA, 4 IN. STRIPE	4,340	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 44,702.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,400.00
BS8015	8-22	PAVEMENT MARKING, MMA, 6 IN. STRIPE	70	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 920.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00
BS8016	8-22	PAVEMENT MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC 8 IN. STRIPE	1,630	L.F.	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 21,434.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,190.00
BS8017	8-22	PAVEMENT MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, LEGEND/SYMBOL	11	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7,040.00
BS8018	8-22	PAVEMENT MARKING, PAINT, 6 IN. STRIPE	1,130	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,390.00
BS8019	8-26 SP	VAULT, 577 LA	2	EACH	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 49,000.00
BS8020	8-26 SP	VAULT, 444, LA	3	EACH	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 20,620.00	\$ 61,860.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 51,900.00
BS8021	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (2EA-4")	870	L.F.	\$ 600.00	\$ 522,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 134,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 330,600.00
BS8022	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (4EA-4")	81	L.F.	\$ 790.00	\$ 63,990.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 40,743.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 51,030.00
BS8023	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (8EA-4")	40	L.F.	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 20,120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 25,200.00
BS8024	8-30	WIRING, STREET LIGHTING	1	L.S.	\$ 36,953.00	\$ 36,953.00	\$ 45,795.00	\$ 45,795.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 45,800.00
BS8025	8-30	LUMINAIRE, LED, 195W	3	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 6,270.00
BS8026	8-30 SP	ILLUMINATION POINT OF CONNECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 17,665.00	\$ 17,665.00	\$ 20,865.00	\$ 20,865.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00
BS8027	8-31	INSTALL OWNER FURNISHED TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, TYPE III	2	EACH	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 9,280.00
BS8028	8-31	SIGNAL HEAD, VEHICLE 3-SECTION	11	EACH	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 19,140.00
BS8029	8-31	SIGNAL HEAD, VEHICLE 4-SECTION	3	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 7,290.00
BS8030	8-31	SIGNAL HEAD, PEDESTRIAN	12	EACH	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 13,920.00
BS8031	8-31	BICYCLE PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00
BS8032	8-31	APS PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY	12	EACH	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00
BS8033	8-31	DETECTOR LOOP, 6 FT.	30	EACH	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 38,100.00
BS8034	8-31	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION DETECTOR, OPTICOM MODEL 711	6	EACH	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 13,920.00
BS8035	8-31	SIGNAL WIRING, CORUSS INTERSECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,185.00	\$ 23,185.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00
BS8036	8-31	SIGNAL WIRING, 1ST INTERSECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00
BS8037	8-31	TERMINAL CABINET	6	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 6,960.00
BS8038	8-31	BOOM TRUCK AND OPERATOR FOR INSPECTOR	40	HOUR	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00
BS8039	8-31	CCTV CAMERA, TYPE PTZ	1	EACH	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00
BS8040	8-31	SERVICE CABINET TYPE 120 VOLT	2	EACH	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 15,070.00	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 30,200.00
BS8041	8-31	SERVICE CABINET TYPE KING COUNTY	1	EACH	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 15,070.00	\$ 15,070.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00
BS8042	8-31 SP	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 36 SMFO	5,280	L.F.	\$ 9.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 42,768.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,240.00
BS8043	8-31 SP	AERIAL SELF-SUPPORT DUCT	5,090	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 106,890.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 129,795.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 127,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 132,340.00
BS8044	8-32	POLE, STEEL MAST ARM	6	EACH	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 152,400.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 153,000.00
BS8045	8-32	MAST ARM 25 FT.	3	EACH	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 38,100.00
BS8046	8-32	MAST ARM 30 FT.	1	EACH	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
BS8047	8-32	MAST ARM 40 FT.	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 17,390.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00
BS8048	8-32	MAST ARM 45 FT.	1	EACH	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19,130.00	\$ 19,130.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00
BS8049	8-32	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST	6	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00
BS8050	8-32	FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER TYPE III	2	EACH	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 10,440.00
BS8051	8-32	FOUNDATION, POLE, STEEL MAST ARM	6	EACH	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 104,400.00
BS8052	8-32	FOUNDATION, PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST	6	EACH	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00
BS8053	8-32	FOUNDATION, PEDESTRIAN POLE	19	EACH	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 811.55	\$ 15,419.45	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 15,390.00
BS8054	8-32	REMOVE STRAIN POLE	4	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00
BS8055	8-32	REMOVE STRAIN POLE FOUNDATION	4	EACH	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 606.48	\$ 2,425.92	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00
BS8056	8-32	REMOVE SIGNAL CONTROLLER	1	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00
BS8057	8-32	REMOVE SIGNAL CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	1	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00
BS8058	8-32	REMOVE SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,449.14	\$ 6,449.14	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
BS8059	8-32	PEDESTAL, ALUMINUM, 14 FT.	2	EACH	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4,180.00
BS8060	8-32	FOUNDATION, POLE, ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	2	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00
BS8061	8-32	FOUNDATION, SERVICE CABINET	3	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,640.	

Bid 10828 NE 145th Street Corridor and I-5 Interchange Project Bid Tabulations

CW1009	1-07.4 GSP	FA - SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	1	EST.	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 18,920.00
CW1010	1-07.11 GSP	TRAINING	1520	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,200.00
CW1011	1-07.17 SP	ASSIST LUMEN WITH DUCT BANK RELOCATION	1	EST.	\$ 224,600.00	\$ 224,600.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 238,500.00
CW1012	1-07-17 SP	MIN BID REQ - UTILITY COORDINATOR (min bid req. \$25,000)	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
CW1013	1-08 GSP	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
CW1014	1-08 GSP	SCHEDULE UPDATE	20	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
CW1015	1-09.3 GSP	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
CW1016	1-09.3 GSP	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
CW1017	1-09.6 SP	PAVEMENT SEAT REPAIR	1	EST.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
CW1018	1-09.6 SP	UNANTICIPATED UNDERGROUND CONFLICTS	1	EST.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
CW1019	1-09.6 SP	REPAIR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE FACILITIES	1	EST.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
CW1020	1-09.6 SP	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	1	EST.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
CW1021	1-09.6 SP	REMOVAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS	1	EST.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,790.00	\$ 28,790.00	\$ 28,790.00	\$ 28,790.00	\$ 28,790.00	\$ 28,790.00
CW1022	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 1,661,581.79	\$ 1,661,581.79	\$ 1,785,000.00	\$ 1,785,000.00	\$ 1,819,600.00	\$ 1,819,600.00	\$ 2,850,000.00	\$ 2,850,000.00
CW1023	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	40000	HR	\$ 4.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160,000.00
CW1024	1-10 GSP	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 804,551.00	\$ 804,551.00	\$ 685,500.00	\$ 685,500.00	\$ 989,000.00	\$ 989,000.00	\$ 3,100,000.00	\$ 3,100,000.00
CW1025	1-10 GSP	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	1	EST.	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
CW1026	1-10 GSP	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	1,500	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 279,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 210,000.00
CW1027	1-09.6 SP	LUMEN DUCT BANK ASSISTANCE PREMIUM TIME	1	EST.	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
CW2000	2-01 GSP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	4.4	ACRE	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 174,460.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 286,000.00
CW2001	2-02 GSP	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
CW2002	2-02 GSP	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	6,125	S.Y.	\$ 34.00	\$ 208,250.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 93,406.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 116,375.00
CW2003	2-02 GSP	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	691	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,730.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,292.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,893.00
CW2004	2-02 SP	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	3,904	L.F.	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,752.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 20,496.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 66,368.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 35,136.00
CW2005	2-02 GSP	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	1,190	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 4,581.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,710.00
CW2006	2-02 GSP	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	17,416	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 522,480.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 140,198.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 208,992.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 174,160.00
CW2007	2-02 GSP	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK	1,790	S.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,220.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 9,576.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,270.00
CW2008	2-02 GSP	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	70	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
CW2009	2-02 GSP	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND	110	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 4,647.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00
CW2010	2-02 GSP	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB	525	L.F.	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,021.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00
CW2011	2-02 SP	REMOVING 24 IN. DIAM. STEEL WATER MAIN	650	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 46,150.00
CW2012	2-02 SP	REMOVE AND SALVAGE FIRE STANDPIPE	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 604.50	\$ 604.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
CW2013	2-02 SP	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	9	EACH	\$ 730.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
CW2014	2-02 SP	REMOVING MANHOLE	9	EACH	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
CW2015	2-02	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	606	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,363.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,666.00
CW2016	2-02	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00
CW2017	2-02 SP	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	3,130	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,780.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 38,295.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 40,690.00
CW2018	2-02 SP	REMOVE EXISTING V606 VAULT	1	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00
CW2019	2-02 SP	REMOVE EXISTING V607 VAULT	1	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00
CW2020	2-02 SP	REMOVE EXISTING DUCT BANK	430	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 5,095.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,340.00
CW2021	2-02 SP	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	1,550	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,850.00
CW2022	2-02 SP	SAWCUT RIGID PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	1,050	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,562.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00
CW2023	2-02	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 53,800.00
CW2024	2-02 SP	PLUG PIPE	25	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00
CW2025	2-02 SP	POTHOLING	826	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 125,965.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 66,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 107,380.00
CW2026	2-03	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	162	C.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 8,375.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,440.00
CW2027	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	20,440	C.Y.	\$ 46.00	\$ 940,240.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 694,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 817,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,941,800.00
CW2028	2-03	UNSATURABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1,000	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 37.65	\$ 37,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180,000.00
CW2029	2-03	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	18,802	TON	\$ 31.00	\$ 582,862.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 564,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 564,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 668,070.00
CW2030	2-03	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	5350	C.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 24,877.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 107,000.00
CW2031	2-05 SP	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE	3000	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00
CW2032	2-09	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	8,600	C.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 473,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 378,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 516,000.00
CW2033	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1	L.S.	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 59,700.00	\$ 59,700.00
CW2034	2-09	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	8,340	C.Y.	\$ 32.00	\$ 266,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 458,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,340.00
CW2035	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	42,655	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 42,655.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 426.55	\$ 7.00	\$ 298,585.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,265.50
CW2036	2-11	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 31,480.00	\$ 31,480.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
CW2037	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL SEPARATION	12,026	S.Y.	\$ 4.80	\$ 57,724.80	\$ 3.40	\$ 40,888.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,078.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,052.00
CW2038	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	12,072	S.Y.	\$ 3.25	\$ 39,234.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 36,819.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,216.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,288.00
CW4000	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	10,688	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 448,896.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 536,537.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 427,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 748,160.00
CW4001	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	410	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 30,340.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,700.00
CW5000	5-02	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CCS-1	20	TON	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,145.65	\$ 22,913.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
CW5001	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	666	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 26.11	\$ 17,389.26	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,988.00
CW5002	5-04 SP	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22	8,417	TON	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,573,979.00	\$ 167.25	\$ 1,407,743.25	\$ 174.00	\$ 1,464,558.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,515,060.00
CW5003	5-04.5 GSP	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	CALC	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
CW5004	5-04 SP	PAVEMENT PATCH, TEMPORARY	260	TON	\$ 325.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 215.75	\$ 56,095.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65,000.00
CW5005	5-05 SP	PIGMENTED TEXTURED CEMENT CONC. TRUCK APRON	541	S.Y.	\$ 422.28	\$ 228,453.48	\$ 452.50	\$ 244,802.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 151,480.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 140,660.00
CW5006	5-05 SP	PIGMENTED TEXTURED CEMENT CONC. SPLITTER ISLAND	779	S.Y.	\$ 229.04	\$ 178,422.16	\$ 265.05	\$ 206,473.95	\$ 180.00	\$ 140,220.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 132,430.00
CW5007	5-05 GSP	JUST IN TIME TRAINING	1	L.S.	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00
CW6000	6-02	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	372	S.Y.	\$ 500.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 690.30	\$ 256,791.60				

Bid 10828 NE 145th Street Corridor and I-5 Interchange Project Bid Tabulations

CW8014	8-02 SP	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	1	EST.	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 19,753.20	\$ 19,753.20	\$ 19,753.20	\$ 19,753.20	\$ 19,753.20	\$ 19,753.20
CW8015	8-02 SP	ROOT BARRIER - 12 IN. DEPTH	120	L.F.	\$ 22.72	\$ 2,726.40	\$ 20.62	\$ 2,474.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00
CW8016	8-02 SP	ROOT BARRIER - 24 IN. DEPTH	365	L.F.	\$ 39.76	\$ 14,512.40	\$ 25.21	\$ 9,201.65	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00
CW8017	8-02 SP	ROOT PATH	390	L.F.	\$ 79.53	\$ 31,016.70	\$ 40.10	\$ 15,639.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,410.00
CW8018	8-02 SP	PEA GRAVEL	12	S.F.	\$ 29.54	\$ 354.46	\$ 4.99	\$ 59.88	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 948.00
CW8019	8-02 SP	FLEXIBLE POROUS SURFACE TREATMENT	1763.0	S.F.	\$ 38.63	\$ 68,099.51	\$ 1.72	\$ 3,032.36	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,341.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,341.00
CW8020	8-02 SP	LANDSCAPE BARRIER STONE	1	L.S.	\$ 11,446.56	\$ 11,446.56	\$ 28,642.81	\$ 28,642.81	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
CW8021	8-02 SP	LANDSCAPE FIN STONE	1	L.S.	\$ 15,620.02	\$ 15,620.02	\$ 22,914.24	\$ 22,914.24	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
CW8022	8-02 SP	LANDSCAPE COBBLE STONE	1	L.S.	\$ 31,939.83	\$ 31,939.83	\$ 28,642.81	\$ 28,642.81	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
CW8023	8-02 SP	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1	ACRE	\$ 23,289.85	\$ 23,289.85	\$ 16,383.69	\$ 16,383.69	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00
CW8024	8-02 SP	SOIL AMENDMENT	5436	S.Y.	\$ 11.36	\$ 61,757.85	\$ 9.34	\$ 50,772.24	\$ 8.00	\$ 43,488.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 65,232.00
CW8025	8-02	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	13680	S.F.	\$ 17.04	\$ 233,107.20	\$ 0.41	\$ 5,608.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,104.00
CW8026	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - DE GROOT LITTLE LEAF LINDEN (2.5" CAL)	11	EACH	\$ 625.42	\$ 6,879.59	\$ 790.54	\$ 8,695.94	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00
CW8027	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - SYCAMORE MAPLE (2 GAL CONT)	26	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,373.53	\$ 103.11	\$ 2,680.86	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 14,560.00
CW8028	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - LONDON PLANE (2" CAL)	1	EACH	\$ 568.61	\$ 568.61	\$ 515.57	\$ 515.57	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
CW8029	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - RIVER BIRCH (2 GAL CONT)	25	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,320.70	\$ 103.11	\$ 2,577.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,475.00
CW8030	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - INCENSE CEDAR (2 GAL CONT)	50	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 2,641.41	\$ 74.47	\$ 3,723.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00
CW8031	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - RED RAGE TUPELO (2" CAL)	6	EACH	\$ 568.61	\$ 3,411.68	\$ 704.61	\$ 4,227.66	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
CW8032	8-02 SP	PSIPE - EDDIE'S WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD (2" CAL)	1	EACH	\$ 568.61	\$ 568.61	\$ 630.14	\$ 630.14	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
CW8033	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - INCENSE CEDAR (8'-10')	2	EACH	\$ 625.42	\$ 1,250.84	\$ 458.28	\$ 916.56	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
CW8034	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - SHOREPINE (2 GAL CONT)	7	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 369.80	\$ 40.10	\$ 280.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 273.00
CW8035	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - DOUGLAS FIR (2 GAL CONT)	50	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 2,641.41	\$ 36.66	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00
CW8036	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - DOUGLAS FIR (5 GAL CONT)	1	EACH	\$ 85.77	\$ 85.77	\$ 54.99	\$ 54.99	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00
CW8037	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - VANDERWOLF'S PYRAMIDAL PINE (2 GAL CONT)	25	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,320.70	\$ 74.47	\$ 1,861.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,475.00
CW8038	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - EXCELSA WESTERN REDCEDAR (5 GAL CONT)	7	EACH	\$ 85.77	\$ 600.42	\$ 52.70	\$ 368.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 413.00
CW8039	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - GIANT SEQUOIA (10'-12')	2	EACH	\$ 994.65	\$ 1,989.29	\$ 790.54	\$ 1,581.08	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
CW8040	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - SLENDER HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS (2 GAL CONT)	13	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 686.77	\$ 74.47	\$ 968.11	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 767.00
CW8041	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - DWARF JAPANESE BLACK PINE (2 GAL CONT)	13	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 686.77	\$ 108.84	\$ 1,414.92	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 767.00
CW8042	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - EXCELSA WESTERN REDCEDAR (2 GAL CONT)	50	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 2,641.41	\$ 52.70	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00
CW8043	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - VINE MAPLE (2 GAL CONT)	20	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,056.56	\$ 35.23	\$ 704.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00
CW8044	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - PACIFIC DOGWOOD (5 GAL CONT)	1	EACH	\$ 85.77	\$ 85.77	\$ 103.11	\$ 103.11	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00
CW8045	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - PACIFIC DOGWOOD (2 GAL CONT)	4	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 211.31	\$ 74.47	\$ 297.88	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 184.00
CW8046	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - NORWEGIAN SUNSET MAPLE (2 GAL CONT)	4	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 211.31	\$ 103.11	\$ 412.44	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 236.00
CW8047	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - RED ELDERBERRY (2 GAL CONT)	15	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 792.42	\$ 36.66	\$ 549.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 680.00
CW8048	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - RED TWIG DOGWOOD (2 GAL CONT)	48	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 2,535.75	\$ 29.79	\$ 1,429.92	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,872.00
CW8049	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - NORTKA ROSE (1 GAL CONT)	48	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 1,445.11	\$ 25.21	\$ 1,210.08	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,056.00
CW8050	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - THIMBLEBERRY (1 GAL CONT)	48	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 1,445.11	\$ 25.21	\$ 1,210.08	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,056.00
CW8051	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - SHROUB (1 GAL CONT)	48	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 1,445.11	\$ 25.21	\$ 1,210.08	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,056.00
CW8052	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - BEAKED HAZELNUT (2 GAL CONT)	20	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,056.56	\$ 57.29	\$ 1,145.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00
CW8053	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - CRIMSON PYGMY DWARF JAPANESE BARBERRY (2 GAL CONT)	44	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 2,324.44	\$ 40.10	\$ 1,764.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,716.00
CW8054	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - REDCLAWS (2 GAL CONT)	25	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,320.70	\$ 66.45	\$ 1,661.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,475.00
CW8055	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - PACIFIC NINEBARK (2 GAL CONT)	24	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,267.88	\$ 36.66	\$ 879.84	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 936.00
CW8056	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - LAURUSTINUS (2 GAL CONT)	26	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,373.53	\$ 45.83	\$ 1,191.58	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,196.00
CW8057	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - SERVICEBERRY (2 GAL CONT)	11	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 581.11	\$ 36.66	\$ 403.26	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 429.00
CW8058	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - OCEAN SPRAY (2 GAL CONT)	6	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 316.97	\$ 36.66	\$ 219.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 234.00
CW8059	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - TALL OREGON GRAPE (2 GAL CONT)	60	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 3,169.69	\$ 40.10	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,340.00
CW8060	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - BLUE SEDGE (1 GAL CONT)	35	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 1,053.72	\$ 24.06	\$ 842.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00
CW8061	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - BISHOP'S HAT (1 GAL CONT)	51	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 1,535.43	\$ 29.79	\$ 1,519.29	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,122.00
CW8062	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - BIKOVOV CRANESBILL (1 GAL CONT)	350	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 10,537.23	\$ 27.50	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00
CW8063	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - GOLDEN NUGGET DWARF BARBERRY (2 GAL CONT)	228	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 12,044.83	\$ 56.14	\$ 12,799.92	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,488.00
CW8064	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - MT. VERNON LAUREL (1 GAL CONT)	148	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 4,455.74	\$ 26.35	\$ 3,899.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,356.00
CW8065	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - MAGIC CARPET SPIREA (2 GAL CONT)	51	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 2,694.24	\$ 40.10	\$ 2,045.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,989.00
CW8066	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - WALL GERMANDER (2 GAL CONT)	59	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 3,116.86	\$ 45.83	\$ 2,703.97	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,714.00
CW8067	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY (1 GAL CONT)	111	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 3,341.81	\$ 23.91	\$ 2,543.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,442.00
CW8068	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - BIG BLUE LILYTURF (4" POT CONT)	422	EACH	\$ 21.02	\$ 8,869.45	\$ 24.06	\$ 10,153.32	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,642.00
CW8069	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - BALLEIRIA INDIAN HAWTHORN (2 GAL CONT)	36	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,901.81	\$ 66.45	\$ 2,392.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,124.00
CW8070	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - SEDUM ANGELINA (4" POT)	185	EACH	\$ 21.02	\$ 3,888.27	\$ 12.60	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,035.00
CW8071	8-02 SP	PSIPE - BULB - CROCUS (BULB)	210	EACH	\$ 2.84	\$ 596.45	\$ 12.60	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00
CW8072	8-02 SP	PSIPE - BULB - YELLOW DAFFODIL (BULB)	49	EACH	\$ 2.84	\$ 139.15	\$ 12.60	\$ 617.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 196.00
CW8073	8-02 SP	PSIPE - BULB - PURPLE TULIP (BULB)	42	EACH	\$ 2.84	\$ 119.29	\$ 12.60	\$ 529.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 168.00
CW8074	8-03	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	EACH	\$ 97,507.03	\$ 97,507.03	\$ 76,056.97	\$ 76,056.97	\$ 113,783.00	\$ 113,783.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 329,000.00
CW8075	8-04	ROUNDBOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB	13	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 48,165.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 13,520.00
CW8076	8-04	ROUNDBOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	540	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 37,260.00
CW8077	8-04	ROUNDBOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	4435	L.F.	\$ 54.00	\$ 239,490.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 161,877.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 221,750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 239,490.00
CW8078	8-04	ROUNDBOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	369	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 42,250.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 47,970.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 51,660.00
CW8079	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1541	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 69,345.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 56,246.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 92,460.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 84,755.00
CW8080	8-04	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	610	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 33,885.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,900.00
CW8081	8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	407	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 15,242.15	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 19,129.00
CW8082	8-04 SP	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER TRANSITION	120	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,280.00
CW8083	8-06	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3	101	S.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 177.75	\$ 17,952.75	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,645.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,180.00
CW8084	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	296	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 17,316.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,		

Bid 10828 NE 145th Street Corridor and I-5 Interchange Project Bid Tabulations

CW8111	8-20 SP	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM @ NE 145TH STREET	1	L.S.	\$ 233,410.00	\$ 233,410.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00
CW8112		VACANT										
CW8113	8-20 SP	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM @ NE 145TH STREET/6TH AVENUE NE INTERSECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 286,850.00	\$ 286,850.00	\$ 289,800.00	\$ 289,800.00	\$ 284,000.00	\$ 284,000.00
CW8114	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 30,676.14	\$ 30,676.14	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
CW8115	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00
CW8116	8-22	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	960	L.F.	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,000.00
CW8117	8-22	PLASTIC LINE	4078	L.F.	\$ 7.20	\$ 29,361.60	\$ 10.30	\$ 42,003.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,780.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,702.00
CW8118	8-22	PLASTIC TYPE 2SL TRAFFIC ARROW	5	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
CW8119	8-22	PLASTIC TYPE 3SL TRAFFIC ARROW	2	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
CW8120	8-22	PLASTIC TYPE 3SR TRAFFIC ARROW	1	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
CW8121	8-22	PLASTIC TYPE 2SR TRAFFIC ARROW	4	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
CW8122	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	49	EACH	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,535.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 20,090.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 20,090.00
CW8123	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	290	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 4,973.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00
CW8124	8-22 SP	PLASTIC I-5 ROUTE SHIELD SYMBOL	5	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 11,300.00
CW8125	8-22 SP	PLASTIC ROUNDABOUT SYMBOL	9	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,610.00
CW8126	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	33	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,353.00
CW8127	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	120	S.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
CW8128	8-36 SP	FIELD OFFICE	1	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00

Total Schedule C Bid \$ 15,505,402.81 \$ 15,974,665.90 \$ 17,830,512.04 \$ 22,504,505.54

Schedule D - 145th Interchange City of Seattle

DS1000	1-04	CHANGED CONDITIONS	1	EST.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
DS2000	2-04	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2,987	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 224,025.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 119,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 149,350.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 68,701.00
DS2001	2-07	SAFETY SYSTEMS IN TRENCH EXCAVATION	26,230	S.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 65,575.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 262.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 78,690.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 7,869.00
DS2002	2-07	SUPPORT AND SAFETY SYSTEM	600	S.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
DS2003	2-10	BORROW MINERAL AGGREGATE TYPE 17	790	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 33,970.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 32,390.00
DS2004	2-15	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	619	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,571.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,135.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,952.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,857.00
DS2005	2-15	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	874	S.Y.	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,195.20	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,971.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,748.00
DS2006	2-07	SAFETY SYSTEMS IN STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	1	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 99,100.00	\$ 99,100.00
DS4000	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1,105	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 46,410.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 55,471.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,725.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,875.00
DS5000	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	191	TON	\$ 187.00	\$ 35,717.00	\$ 214.25	\$ 40,921.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 43,930.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 32,470.00
DS5001	5-04 SP	SIDEWALK, ASPHALT CONCRETE	624	S.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 41,652.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 59,280.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 36,192.00
DS5002	5-04 SP	THICKENED ASPHALT EDGE	132	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,716.00
DS5003	5-05 SP	PIGMENTED TEXTURED CEMENT CONC. PLANTER STRIP	309	SF	\$ 229.04	\$ 70,773.36	\$ 352.00	\$ 108,768.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 60,255.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 71,070.00
DS6000	6-02 SP	PERMEON AND ANTI-GRAFFITI TREATMENT	9,233	S.F.	\$ 2.54	\$ 23,451.82	\$ 7.75	\$ 71,555.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,165.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 83,097.00
DS6001	6-02	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	250	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 52.55	\$ 13,137.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
DS6002	6-02 SP	FORMLINER ARCHITECTURAL FINISH	6,091	S.F.	\$ 18.01	\$ 109,680.80	\$ 69.00	\$ 420,279.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 152,275.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 194,912.00
DS6003	6-06	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE METAL	60	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 514.31	\$ 30,858.60	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
DS6004	6-06 SP	BRIDGE RAILING BP-54, CUSTOM	42	L.F.	\$ 344.24	\$ 14,457.88	\$ 514.31	\$ 21,601.02	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37,800.00
DS6005	6-10	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER	60	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 41,400.00
DS6006	6-11	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL	343	C.Y.	\$ 800.00	\$ 274,400.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 1,186,094.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 651,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,131,900.00
DS6007	6-11	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL	26,697	L.B.	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,394.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 77,421.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 80,091.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 133,485.00
DS6008	6-16	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE	3,259	L.F.	\$ 113.00	\$ 368,267.00	\$ 91.65	\$ 298,687.35	\$ 180.00	\$ 586,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 309,605.00
DS6009	6-16	TIMBER LAGGING	6,619	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 330,950.00	\$ 30.81	\$ 203,931.39	\$ 25.00	\$ 165,475.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 297,855.00
DS6010	6-16	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT	418	S.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 52.70	\$ 22,028.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,990.00
DS6011	6-19	CONSTRUCTING 24" DIAM. SHAFT	3,354	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 838,500.00	\$ 160.08	\$ 536,908.32	\$ 110.00	\$ 368,940.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 402,480.00
DS6012	6-10 SP	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER - SINGLE SLOPE, VERTICAL BACK	103	L.F.	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 47,586.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 35,020.00
DS7000	7-01	FILTER MATERIAL, MINERAL AGGREGATE TYPE 26	42	C.Y.	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 4,057.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,460.00
DS7001	7-01	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	852	L.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 44,304.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 37,999.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 80,940.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 33,228.00
DS7002	7-01	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	12	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 45.70	\$ 548.40	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 612.00
DS7003	7-01 SP	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE	2	EACH	\$ 1,436.67	\$ 2,873.34	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 3,820.00
DS7004	7-05 SP	ATRIUM GRATE FOR 8 IN. DIAM. DRAIN PIPE	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00
DS7005	7-05	MAINTENANCE HOLE, TYPE 204A	5	EACH	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 5,281.00	\$ 26,405.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 53,000.00
DS7006	7-05	MAINTENANCE HOLE, TYPE 204B	1	EACH	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00
DS7007	7-05	EXTRA DEPTH, TYPE 204A, MAINTENANCE HOLE	2	V.F.	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00
DS7008	7-05	MAINTENANCE HOLE, TYPE 206B	1	EACH	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 34,300.00
DS7009	7-05	EXTRA DEPTH, TYPE 206B, MAINTENANCE HOLE	10	V.F.	\$ 590.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 7,100.00
DS7010	7-05	MAINTENANCE HOLE, TYPE 208B	2	EACH	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 22,135.00	\$ 44,270.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 43,800.00
DS7011	7-05 SP	DRAIN CURB CUT TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
DS7012	7-05 SP	CATCH BASIN, MODIFIED TYPE 204A	3	EACH	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 21,690.00
DS7013	7-05	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 242A	25	EACH	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 186,500.00
DS7014	7-08	DROP CONNECTION, INSIDE, 8 IN.	18	V.F.	\$ 370.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 317.25	\$ 5,710.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10,080.00
DS7015	7-11 SP	TEMPORARY/PERMANENT 2 Inch WATER SERVICE	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00
DS7016	7-11	BEDDING, WATER MAIN, CLASS B, 6 IN. PIPE	230	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 4,887.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,980.00
DS7017	7-11	BEDDING, WATER MAIN, CLASS B, 24 IN. PIPE	650	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 24,537.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 44,850.00
DS7018	7-11	INCLUDING FITTINGS PIPE, WATER MAIN, BUTT-WELDED STEEL, 24 IN., 80 MIL POLYURETHANE COATING, INCLUDING FITTINGS	230	L.F.	\$ 175.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 94,300.00
DS7019	7-11	BLOCKING, CEMENT CONCRETE	40	C.Y.	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
DS7021	7-11	STEEL CASING PIPE, 0.25" WALL, 12 IN. DIAM., WELDED	12	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 642.50	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,680.00
DS7022	7-11 SP	THRUST RINGS FOR RESTRAINT BLOCKING ASSIST SPU WATER OPERATIONS WITH SYSTEM	6	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 4,440.00
DS7023	7-11 SP	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING STEEL TRANSMISSION WATER MAIN	2	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
DS7024		VACANT										
DS7025	7-11 SP	ASSIST SPU WATER OPERATIONS WITH CUT, CAP AND BLOCK	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
DS7026	7-12 SP	ABANDON MASTER METER CHAMBER	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,17					

Bid 10828 NE 145th Street Corridor and I-5 Interchange Project Bid Tabulations

D57049	7-17	TEE, VCP, 12 IN. BY 6 IN.	2	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00
D57050	7-17	CASING PIPE, CLASS 40 STEEL, 12 IN. DIAM.	8	L.F.	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,280.00
D57051	7-17	CASING PIPE, CLASS 40 STEEL, 20 IN. DIAM.	22	L.F.	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 651.25	\$ 14,327.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 12,980.00
D57052	7-17	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00
D57053	7-17	TELEVISION INSPECTION	1,856	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,136.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,992.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,280.00
D57054	7-18	TEE, TEST, PVC, 6 IN.	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
D57055	7-19	SEWER CLEANOUT, 6 IN.	4	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 2,648.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 7,080.00
D57056	7-20	ADJUST EXISTING MAINTENANCE HOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR VALVE CHAMBER	10	EACH	\$ 615.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
D57057	7-20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX	11	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
D58000	8-02 SP	TREE PROTECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 25,852.86	\$ 25,852.86	\$ 10,345.26	\$ 10,345.26	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00
D58001	8-02 SP	TOPSOIL TYPE A	877	C.Y.	\$ 73.85	\$ 64,762.81	\$ 85.93	\$ 75,360.61	\$ 85.00	\$ 74,545.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,700.00
D58002	8-02 SP	SANDY LOAM	1815	C.Y.	\$ 73.85	\$ 134,030.22	\$ 72.18	\$ 131,006.70	\$ 70.00	\$ 127,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 181,500.00
D58003	8-02 SP	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	269	C.Y.	\$ 73.85	\$ 19,864.53	\$ 80.20	\$ 21,573.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 32,280.00
D58004	8-02 SP	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	0.24	ACRE	\$ 23,857.89	\$ 5,725.89	\$ 16,383.71	\$ 3,932.09	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,736.00
D58005	8-02 SP	SOIL AMENDMENT	1155	S.Y.	\$ 11.36	\$ 13,121.84	\$ 9.34	\$ 10,787.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,860.00
D58006	8-02	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	28278.0	S.F.	\$ 17.04	\$ 481,857.12	\$ 0.41	\$ 11,593.98	\$ 2.00	\$ 56,556.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,483.40
D58007	8-02 SP	PROPERTY RESTORATION	1	EST.	\$ 11,360.90	\$ 11,360.90	\$ 11,360.90	\$ 11,360.90	\$ 11,360.90	\$ 11,360.90	\$ 11,360.90	\$ 11,360.90
D58008	8-02	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR	1	EST.	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 39,429.14	\$ 39,429.14	\$ 39,429.14	\$ 39,429.14	\$ 39,429.14	\$ 39,429.14
D58009	8-02	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR	1	EST.	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 117,413.77	\$ 117,413.77	\$ 117,413.77	\$ 117,413.77	\$ 117,413.77	\$ 117,413.77
D58010	8-02	PSIPE - TREE - DE GROOT LITTLE LEAF LINDEN (2.5" CAL)	2	EACH	\$ 625.42	\$ 1,250.84	\$ 790.54	\$ 1,581.08	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
D58011	8-02	PSIPE - TREE - VINE MAPLE (2 GAL CONT)	62	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 3,273.55	\$ 36.66	\$ 2,272.92	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,418.00
D58012	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - VINE MAPLE (3'-4")	6	EACH	\$ 170.98	\$ 1,025.89	\$ 108.84	\$ 653.04	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00
D58013	8-02 SP	PSIPE - BIG LEAF MAPLE (2" CAL)	9	EACH	\$ 568.61	\$ 5,117.52	\$ 515.57	\$ 4,640.13	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00
D58014	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - RED RAGE TUPELO (2" CAL)	3	EACH	\$ 568.61	\$ 1,705.84	\$ 475.47	\$ 1,426.41	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
D58015	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - NORWEGIAN SUNSET MAPLE (2 GAL CONT)	19	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,003.74	\$ 103.11	\$ 1,959.09	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,615.00
D58016	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - SYCAMORE MAPLE (2 GAL CONT)	3	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 158.48	\$ 103.11	\$ 309.33	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00
D58017	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - CASCARA (2" CAL)	5	EACH	\$ 568.61	\$ 2,843.07	\$ 544.21	\$ 2,721.05	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
D58018	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - MARINA STRAWBERRY TREE (6'-8")	11	EACH	\$ 398.20	\$ 4,380.19	\$ 950.94	\$ 10,460.34	\$ 960.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00
D58019	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - PACIFIC MADRONA (2 GAL CONT)	17	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 511.81	\$ 74.47	\$ 1,265.99	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 493.00
D58020	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - GARRY OAK (2" CAL)	14	EACH	\$ 568.61	\$ 7,960.58	\$ 687.43	\$ 9,624.02	\$ 690.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
D58021	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - RIVER BIRCH (2" CAL)	24	EACH	\$ 568.61	\$ 13,646.71	\$ 515.57	\$ 12,373.68	\$ 520.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 13,440.00
D58022		VACANT			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
D58023	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - INCENSE CEDAR (6'-8")	24	EACH	\$ 398.20	\$ 9,556.79	\$ 343.71	\$ 8,249.04	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8,640.00
D58024	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - AUSTRIAN PINE (6'-8")	8	EACH	\$ 398.20	\$ 3,185.60	\$ 315.07	\$ 2,520.56	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
D58025	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - DWARF JAPANESE BLACK PINE (2 GAL CONT)	41	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 2,165.96	\$ 108.84	\$ 4,462.44	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,419.00
D58026	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - EXCELSA RED CEDAR (5 GAL CONT)	37	EACH	\$ 85.77	\$ 3,173.67	\$ 52.70	\$ 1,949.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,145.00
D58027	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - VANDERWOLF'S PYRAMIDAL PINE (5 GAL CONT)	29	EACH	\$ 85.77	\$ 2,487.47	\$ 93.95	\$ 2,724.55	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,711.00
D58028	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - SLENDER HINOKI FALSE CYPRESS (2 GAL CONT)	41	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 2,165.96	\$ 74.47	\$ 3,053.27	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00
D58029	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - PACIFIC DOGWOOD (5 GAL CONT)	3	EACH	\$ 85.77	\$ 257.32	\$ 103.11	\$ 309.33	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 177.00
D58030	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - PACIFIC DOGWOOD (2 GAL CONT)	19	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 1,003.74	\$ 74.47	\$ 1,414.93	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00
D58031	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - DOUGLAS FIR (6'-8")	19	EACH	\$ 398.20	\$ 7,565.79	\$ 280.70	\$ 5,333.30	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,121.00
D58032	8-02 SP	PSIPE - TREE - DOUGLAS FIR (5 GAL CONT)	18	EACH	\$ 85.77	\$ 1,543.95	\$ 54.99	\$ 989.82	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 702.00
D58033	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - BEAKED HAZELNUT (2 GAL CONT)	62	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 3,273.55	\$ 56.14	\$ 3,480.68	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,418.00
D58034	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - RED TWIG DOGWOOD (2 GAL CONT)	154	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 8,135.54	\$ 29.79	\$ 4,587.66	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,006.00
D58035	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - TALL OREGON GRAPE (2 GAL CONT)	154	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 8,135.54	\$ 29.79	\$ 4,587.66	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,006.00
D58036	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - NOOTKA ROSE (1 GAL CONT)	154	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 4,636.38	\$ 40.10	\$ 6,175.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,388.00
D58037	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - THIMBLEBERRY (1 GAL CONT)	154	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 4,636.38	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,388.00
D58038	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - SWORD FERN (1 GAL CONT)	25	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 752.66	\$ 27.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
D58039	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - SNOWBERRY (1 GAL CONT)	154	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 4,636.38	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,388.00
D58040	8-02 SP	PSIPE - SHRUB - RED ELDERBERRY (2 GAL CONT)	51	EACH	\$ 52.83	\$ 2,694.24	\$ 36.66	\$ 1,869.66	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,989.00
D58041	8-02 SP	PSIPE - GROUND COVER - BOSTON IVY (1 GAL CONT)	26	EACH	\$ 30.11	\$ 782.77	\$ 25.21	\$ 655.46	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00
D58042	8-03 SP	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 83,018.05	\$ 83,018.05	\$ 164,205.78	\$ 164,205.78	\$ 227,567.00	\$ 227,567.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 329,000.00
D58043	8-02 SP	COMPOST AMENDED BIOFILTRATION SWALE	295	L.F.	\$ 82.64	\$ 24,378.80	\$ 171.86	\$ 50,698.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 38,350.00
D58044	8-02 SP	LEVEL SPREADER	6	L.F.	\$ 20.58	\$ 123.86	\$ 119.00	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,829.00
D58045	8-02 SP	FLOW SPREADER	45	L.F.	\$ 186.75	\$ 8,403.75	\$ 187.54	\$ 8,439.30	\$ 370.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,915.00
D58046	8-04 SP	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER	732	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 31,842.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,900.00
D58047	8-04	CURB AND GUTTER, CEMENT CONCRETE	1497	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,365.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 53,892.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 74,850.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 86,826.00
D58048	8-06	EXTRUDED CURB, CEMENT CONCRETE	34	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 116.15	\$ 3,949.10	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00
D58049	8-12	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	701	L.F.	\$ 62.00	\$ 43,462.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 19,452.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,133.00
D58050	8-14	SIDEWALK, CEMENT CONCRETE	1174	S.Y.	\$ 108.00	\$ 126,792.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 111,530.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 111,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 117,400.00
D58051	8-14	CURB RAMP	104	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 32,240.00
D58052	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING PLATE	60	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 61.12	\$ 3,667.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,340.00
D58053	8-15	QUARRY SPALLS	6	TON	\$ 62.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
D58054	8-19	DRIVEWAY, CEMENT CONCRETE, 6 IN.	53	S.Y.	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 9,593.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,010.00
D58055	8-19	DRIVEWAY, CEMENT CONCRETE, 8 IN.	18	S.Y.	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 180.65	\$ 3,251.70	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,140.00
D58056	8-20 SP	DRY UTILITIES TRENCHING, LAYING, AND BACKFILLING	1	EST.	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 18,560.00
D58057	8-21 SP	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 11,418.93	\$ 11,418.93	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00
D58058	8-22	PAVEMENT MARKING, MMA, 4 IN. STRIPE	5063	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,378.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 52,148.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,630.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,567.00
D58059	8-22	PAVEMENT MARKING, MMA, 6 IN. STRIPE	1276	L.F.	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 16,779.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,588.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,036.00
D58060	8-22	PAVEMENT MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, 8 IN. STRIPE	1098	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,176.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 14,438.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,274.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,176.00
D58061	8-22	PAVEMENT MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, LEGEND/SYMBOL	12	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
D58062	8-26 SP	POLE SUPPORT	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 8,420.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
D58063	8-26 SP	BACK GUY ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
D58064	8-26 SP	RISER	4	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 64,920.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
D58065	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (2 EA-4")	676	L.F.	\$ 800.00	\$ 540,800.00	\$ 605.50	\$ 409,318.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 371,800.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 588,120.00
D58066	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (4 EA-4")	72	L.F.	\$ 890.00	\$ 64,080.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 46,080.00
D58067	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (4 EA-5")	272	L.F.	\$ 925.00	\$ 251,600.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 674,560.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 652,800.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 737,120.0

Bid 10828 NE 145th Street Corridor and I-5 Interchange Project Bid Tabulations

EW2005	2-09	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10	C.Y.	\$ 146.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 167.20	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 11,800.00
EW4000	4-01 SP	NATIVE TRENCH BACKFILL	1,022	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 86.70	\$ 88,607.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,220.00
EW4001	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	754	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,438.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,930.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,780.00
EW4002	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	9	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00
EW5000	5-04 GSP	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	18	TON	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 435.35	\$ 7,836.30	\$ 410.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,940.00
EW7000	7-05	MANHOLE 48" DIAM. TYPE I	4	EACH	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 109,600.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 62,800.00
EW7001	7-05	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	17	L.F.	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 12,070.00
EW7002	7-08	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	5	EACH	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,950.00
EW7003	7-17	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6" DIAM.	10	L.F.	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 118.25	\$ 1,182.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 5,900.00
EW7004	7-17	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8" DIAM.	16	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 9,440.00
EW7005	7-17	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12" DIAM.	482	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,150.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125,320.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 55,430.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 178,340.00
EW7006	7-17	TESTING SEWER PIPE	508	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,717.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,668.00
Total Schedule E Bid					\$	243,639.40	\$	775,521.63	\$	578,080.00	\$	569,739.00
State Tax (10.3%)					\$	25,094.86	\$	79,878.73	\$	59,542.24	\$	58,683.12
Total Schedule E Bid					\$	268,734.26	\$	855,400.36	\$	637,622.24	\$	628,422.12
Schedule F - 5th Ave NE & 145th St SCL Direct Bury Cable Replacement												
FS1000	1-05.17 SP	RECORD DRAWINGS - 5TH AVE NE DIRECT BURY CABLE REPLACEMENT	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00
FS1002	1-07.17 SP	RESOLUTION OF EXISTING UTILITY CONFLICTS - FA	1	EST.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
FS1003	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 26,598.98	\$ 26,598.98	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
FS2000	2-02	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	540	S.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,480.00
FS2001	2-07	SAFETY SYSTEMS IN STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00
FS2002	2-07	SAFETY SYSTEMS IN TRENCH EXCAVATIONS	7,000	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00
FS4000	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	185	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,695.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,875.00
FS4001	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	125	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 257.80	\$ 32,225.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 21,250.00
FS8000	8-26.1 SP	CONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL SAFETY OBSERVER	180	HR	\$ 225.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 41,400.00
FS8001	8-26.3 SP	RELOCATE COMMUNICATION DUCTS	30	L.F.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 811.55	\$ 24,346.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 24,300.00
FS8002	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (8 EA-5", 4 EA-4")	12	L.F.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 22,500.00
FS8003	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (8 EA-5")	15	L.F.	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
FS8004	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (4 EA-5", 6 EA-4")	126	L.F.	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 142,380.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 85,680.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 83,160.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 115,920.00
FS8005	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (4 EA-5", 4 EA-4")	84	L.F.	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 89,040.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 47,460.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 67,200.00
FS8006	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (4 EA-5", 2 EA-4")	354	L.F.	\$ 995.00	\$ 352,230.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 368,160.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 346,920.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 438,960.00
FS8007	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (4 EA-5")	58	L.F.	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 39,440.00
FS8008	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (6 EA-4")	56	L.F.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 35,280.00
FS8009	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (4 EA-4")	30	L.F.	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 55,200.00
FS8010	8-26 SP	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK (2 EA-4")	125	L.F.	\$ 775.00	\$ 96,875.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 128,750.00
FS8011	8-26 SP	VAULT, 818-8-LA	1	EACH	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 131,240.00	\$ 131,240.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00
FS8012	8-26 SP	VAULT, 577-LA	1	EACH	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00
FS8013	8-26 SP	VAULT, 444-LA	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,620.00	\$ 20,620.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
FS8014	8-26 SP	POLE SUPPORT	1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00
Total Schedule F Bid					\$	1,467,275.00	\$	1,177,783.48	\$	1,413,105.00	\$	1,535,615.00
State Tax (10.3%)					\$	151,129.33	\$	121,311.70	\$	145,549.82	\$	158,168.35
Total Schedule F Bid					\$	1,618,404.33	\$	1,299,095.18	\$	1,558,654.82	\$	1,693,783.35

Total \$ 36,681,083.22 \$ 38,199,744.38 \$ 51,799,215.91 \$ 49,342,383.21